Floodlights
Designer Flood
DF7 & DF12 HID luminaires
Designer Flood
Philips Gardco
The Gardco Designer Floodlight provides
remarkable floodlighting performance
and control from a soft, handsome and

Either can be used concurrently with the Polycarbonate Shield (POLY).
2.	Not available for use as additional splicing volume.
Ordering guide example: DF7-ST-HFL-175MH-120-BRP-CH
Additional mounting accessories
PTA	 Pole top 2 3/8" tenon adapter
TAB	 Twin arm bracket for use with ST or PTA
PT2	� Pole top 2-3/8" tenon adapter for twin
back to back luminaire mounting.
DF7 pole loading data	 EPA ft2
Single Luminaire on PTA Adapter	 1.3
Twin Luminaires on PT2 Adapter	 1.9
Twin Luminaires on TAB Adapter	 2.8
DF7 splice compartment wire capacity
	 Standard	 Extended
	 Units	 Splice Box
#12 AWG conductors (including ground)	 5	 9
#10 AWG conductors (including ground)	 3	 7
Dimensions
70W - 175W Units ESB Units
16"
(406 mm)
180°
358°
9"
(229 mm)
13-3/8"
(229 mm)
6-3/4"
(172 mm)
7"
(178 mm)
9-1/2"
(241 mm)
9"
(229 mm)
16"
(406 mm)
13-3/8"
(229 mm)
C = Stub-up conduit mount
DF7-C
J = J-box mount
DF7-J
6	 Philips Gardco
29-1/8"
(740 mm)
(2) DF7
6-7/8"
(175 mm)
Designer Flood
Floodlighting
Specifications
7"
(178 mm)
DF7-W
3"
(76 mm)
W = Wall/ceiling canopy mount
ST = Stanchion mount SM = Surface mount stanchion
W90 = Wall arm mount WMB = Wall mount bullhorn
DF7-W90
DF7-WMB
7" dia.
(178 mm)
11-7/8"
(302 mm)
2-1/2"
(64 mm)
3-1/2"
(90 mm)
5"
(127 mm)
18"

Can be used concurrently with the Polycarbonate Shield (POLY).
3.	Options must be ordered with the luminaire. These cannot be added later without field modification.
Ordering guide example: DF12-ST-HFL-400PSMH-120-BRP-CH
Additional mounting accessories
PTA	 Pole top 2 3/8" tenon adapter
TAB	 Twin arm bracket for use with ST or PTA
PT2	� Pole top 2-3/8" tenon adapter for twin
back to back luminaire mounting.
DF12 pole loading data	 EPA ft2
Single Luminaire on PTA Adapter	 2.6
Twin Luminaires on PT2 Adapter	 3.7
Twin Luminaires on TAB Adapter	 5.6
DF12 splice compartment wire capacity
	 Standard	 Extended
	 Units	 Splice Box
#12 AWG conductors (including ground)	 5	 9
#10 AWG conductors (including ground)	 3	 7
Dimensions
21-1/2"
(546 mm)
180°
358°
15-1/8"
(384 mm)
19-1/2"
(495 mm)
11-1/2"
(292 mm)
DF7/DF12 Specifications
Each Gardco DF Series luminaire is a
floodlight for high intensity discharge
lamps. Internal components are totally
enclosed, rain-tight, dust-tight, and
corrosion-resistant. Housing, door
frame, and knuckle assembly are all
die cast aluminum. A choice of nine
optical systems are available. DF7
units are suitable for wall, stanchion,
pole, j-box and conduit mounting.
DF12 units are suitable for wall,
stanchion or pole mounting.
Housing: Single piece aluminum